

04 November, 2024

ARCHIVE NUMBER:/	
Based on Article 18 and Article 26 of the Law on agriculture at Republic of Macedonia" No.49/10, 53/11, 126/12, 15/13, 69/13, 10 11/16, 53/16, 120/16, 163/16, 74/17, 83/18, 27/19 and "Official Ga 152/19, 244/19, 275/19, 110/21 and 123/22), Article 53 of the Fir between Republic of North Macedonia and the European Commimplementation of the financial assistance of the union for North for pre-accession assistance IPA III ("Official Gazette of Republic 54 of the Sectoral Agreement between Republic of North Macedonia under the rural development Programme of the instruction. The Minister for agriculture, forestry and water economy on	D6/13, 177/14, 25/15, 73/15, 83/15, 154/15, azette of Republic of North Macedonia" No. nancial Framework Partnership Agreement ission on the special requirements for the ch Macedonia according to the instrument of North Macedonia" 235/22) and Article onia and the European Commission setting in financial assistance to Republic of North Lument for pre-accession assistance (IPARD)
DECISION	
for the amendment of the decision on the establishment Monitoring Committee	<u> </u>
Article 1	
(1) In the Decision for establishment of the Committee for Monir rural development programme 2021-2027 (No. 20-2694/1), adoption and Water Economy on February 24, 2023, in Article 2, paragraph	ted by the Minister of Agriculture, Forestry
 the words "representative of the Ministry of Economy" are the Ministry of Economy and Labor"; the words "representative of the Ministry of Culture" are resulted the Ministry of Culture and Tourism"; the words "representative of the Ministry of Transport and words "representative of the Ministry of Transport"; the words "representative of the Secretariat for European "representative of the Ministry of European Affairs"; and the words "representative of the Ministry of Labor and Socrepresentative of the Ministry of Social Policy, Demograph 	eplaced by the words "representative of d Communications" are replaced by the Affairs" are replaced by the words cial Policy" are replaced by the words
(2) This decision enters into force on the day of its signature.	
	Minister
Prepared by: Jasmina Hadzibulik Controlled by: Viktor Mladenovski	
Approved by: Zhivko Brajkovski	Cvetan Tripunovski